Both the donors have donated the gates in honour of their elder brothers.    

(d) Concrete benches are made available around the college by the Alumnae 
Association of our college.     

(e) The State Govt. of Assam sanctioned us a sum of Rs. 47 (Forty Seven) Lakhs of 
which 
  Rs. 39, 20,410 (Thirty nine lakhs twenty thousand four hundred ten) have been 
released and an Administrative building of a built up area of 5,000 sqf. has been 
completed. 

(f) Another sum of Rs. 99.5 lakhs under a seperate scheme has been released by the 
Govt. of Assam for Infrastructural development. We have partially completed a